## CH \$140.00 373

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM666640

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC, As Agent		08/06/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Arbor Pharmaceuticals, LLC
Street Address:	Six Concourse Parkway, Suite 1800
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3735333	SKLICE
Registration Number:	4728651	SOTYLIZE
Registration Number:	4740064	EVEKEO
Registration Number:	5018702	CETYLEV
Registration Number:	5219149	ARBOR E-Z RX

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4048738501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4048738658

**Email:** trademarks@agg.com

Correspondent Name: Anuj Desai - Arnall Golden Gregory LLP

Address Line 1: 171 17th Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24209.20
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anuj Desai
SIGNATURE:	/Anuj Desai/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2021

## Total Attachments: 3 source=TM Release, HFP#page1.tif source=TM Release, HFP#page2.tif source=TM Release, HFP#page3.tif

## NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

August 6, 2021

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), dated as of November 6, 2015, by the Grantor (as defined therein), in favor of Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (as successor-in-interest to General Electric Capital Corporation), as administrative agent (in such capacity, "Healthcare Financial Solutions") for certain Secured Parties (as defined therein), and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 11, 2015 at Reel/Frame No. 5666/384 and at Reel/Frame No. 5680/752, as such Trademark Security Agreement was modified by that certain Corrective Assignment, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 3, 2015 at Reel/Frame No. 5680/750, each Grantor conveyed and granted to Healthcare Financial Solutions a security interest in and to the entire right, title and interest of each Grantor in and to the registered trademarks and pending applications shown in the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademarks"), including, without limitation, all renewals thereof, all proceeds of infringement suits, the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements and all rights corresponding thereto and the goodwill of the business to which each of the Trademarks relates; and

WHEREAS, Healthcare Financial Solutions wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the release, relinquishment and discharge of its liens on and security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Healthcare Financial Solutions, as administrative agent for the Secured Parties, hereby, without any representation and warranty and without any recourse to Healthcare Financial Solutions, terminates, cancels, reassigns, relinquishes, releases and discharges all liens and security interests it has in the Trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

16877115v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of date first written above.

HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC,

as agent

By: Name: Alaina M. Powers

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

16877115v1

# **Arbor Intellectual Property - Trademarks**

## REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

SOTYLIZE	$\mathbf{SKLICE}^{\dagger}$	EVEKEO	<u>Trademark</u>
4728651	3735333	4740064	Registration Number
April 28, 2015	January 5, 2010	May 19, 2015	Registration Date
Arbor Pharmaceuticals, LLC	Topaz Pharmaceuticals LLC	Arbor Pharmaceuticals, LLC	Registrant

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

CETYLEV	ARBOR E-Z RX	<u>Trademark</u>
86607627	86721318	Application Number
April 23, 2015	August 11, 2015	Application Date
Arbor Pharmaceuticals, LLC	Arbor Pharmaceuticals, LLC	<u>Applicant</u>

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/11/2021 REEL: 007385 FRAME: 0499